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Adamec, Christopher  
1100 H St NW 
Ste 740 
Washington, DC 20005-5484

1.Sirona Strategies 
2.Health Policy 
3.Washington DC

09/13/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Allen Alllen Allen &amp; Allen 
1809 Staples Mill Rd 
Richmond, VA 23230-3515

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

09/22/2025 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Anderson, Nancy  
47 Sturdivant Rd 
Cumberland Foreside, ME 04110-1418

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Cumberland Foreside ME

09/09/2025 $500.00 $512.50

Ansell, Jonathan  
8208 Kimbershell Pl 
Henrico, VA 23229-8436

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond VA

09/19/2025 $500.00 $500.00

appel, Peter  
6927 Churchill Rd 
Mclean, VA 22101-2812

1.Lcs 
2.Management Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

09/17/2025 $250.00 $250.00

ATU COPE Voluntary Account 
10000 New Hampshire Ave 
Silver Spring, MD 20903-1706

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Silver Spring MD

09/22/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Ax, Robert Kirk 
5610 Chatmoss Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23112-2360

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Midlothian VA

09/18/2025 $200.00 $300.00

Bagby, Lamont  
PO Box 15512 
Richmond, VA 23227-5512

1.Va Senate 
2.Senator 
3.Richmond VA

09/30/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Baker, Brenda  
1574 Siesta Dr 
Los Altos, CA 94024-6156

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Los Altos CA

09/30/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Barbee, Troy  
851 Elmira Dr 
Sunnyvale, CA 94087-1228

1.Synopsys 
2.Engineering 
3.Sunnyvale CA

09/20/2025 $700.00 $700.00

Barmeier, Carol  
PO Box 928 
Saratoga, CA 95071-0928

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Saratoga CA

09/29/2025 $150.00 $400.00

Barmeier, Carol  
PO Box 928 
Saratoga, CA 95071-0928

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Saratoga CA

09/29/2025 $200.00 $400.00
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Barnett, Larry  
12507 Lakestone Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23114-3195

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Midlothian VA

09/22/2025 $100.00 $400.00

BECKER, JOCELYN  
914 S Springer Rd 
Los Altos, CA 94024-4832

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Los Altos CA

09/20/2025 $50.00 $150.00

Beers, Rand and Bonnie  
232 Round Hill Rd 
Boston, VA 22713-1707

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Boston VA

09/11/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Bent, Leann  
386 Pescadero Ter 
Sunnyvale, CA 94086-5968

1.Software Engineer 
2.Google 
3.Mountain View CA

09/04/2025 $100.00 $1,125.25

Bent, Leann  
386 Pescadero Ter 
Sunnyvale, CA 94086-5968

1.Software Engineer 
2.Google 
3.Mountain View CA

09/21/2025 $100.00 $1,225.25

Berry, Brenda  
186 Riverside Dr 
New York, NY 10024-1007

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

09/09/2025 $960.00 $1,160.00

Berry, Brenda  
186 Riverside Dr 
New York, NY 10024-1007

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

09/17/2025 $960.00 $2,120.00

Berry, Robert  
50 RAMSWIND Ln 
Washington, VA 22747

1.US Int'l Development Finance Corp 
2.Managing Director 
3.Washington DC

09/07/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Bocciarelli, Rosann L 
204 Cyril Ln 
Henrico, VA 23229-7739

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Henrico VA

09/30/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Bodaken, Michael  
9209 Midwood Rd 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-1648

1.Bodaken & Associates 
2.President 
3.Silver Spring MD

09/11/2025 $50.00 $405.00

Bodaken, Michael  
9209 Midwood Rd 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-1648

1.Bodaken & Associates 
2.President 
3.Silver Spring MD

09/11/2025 $50.00 $405.00

Bodaken, Michael  
9209 Midwood Rd 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-1648

1.Bodaken & Associates 
2.President 
3.Silver Spring MD

09/11/2025 $25.00 $405.00
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Bodaken, Michael  
9209 Midwood Rd 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-1648

1.Bodaken & Associates 
2.President 
3.Silver Spring MD

09/11/2025 $125.00 $405.00

Bodaken, Michael  
9209 Midwood Rd 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-1648

1.Bodaken & Associates 
2.President 
3.Silver Spring MD

09/11/2025 $100.00 $405.00

Bodaken, Michael  
9209 Midwood Rd 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-1648

1.Bodaken & Associates 
2.President 
3.Silver Spring MD

09/11/2025 $25.00 $405.00

Bodaken, Michael  
9209 Midwood Rd 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-1648

1.Bodaken & Associates 
2.President 
3.Silver Spring MD

09/11/2025 $25.00 $405.00

Boesch, Kolumban  
1518 Shasta Ave 
San Jose, CA 95126-2533

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Jose CA

09/23/2025 $700.00 $700.00

Boland, Patricia  
14536 Sailboat Cir 
Midlothian, VA 23112-4372

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Midlothian VA

09/08/2025 $10.00 $105.00

Boland, Patricia  
14536 Sailboat Cir 
Midlothian, VA 23112-4372

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Midlothian VA

09/21/2025 $50.00 $155.00

Bond, Jacqueline  
6319 Olmi Landrith Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22307-1318

1.Founder 
2.Bond and Grace 
3.Alexandria VA

09/18/2025 $833.33 $3,333.33

Bond, Jacqueline  
6319 Olmi Landrith Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22307-1318

1.Founder 
2.Bond and Grace 
3.Alexandria VA

09/18/2025 $2,500.00 $3,333.33

Boothe, Barry  
2435 Divisadero St 
San Francisco, CA 94115-1117

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

09/19/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Borton, Rebecca  
1211 Bond St 
Herndon, VA 20170-3528

1.Raymond James 
2.Financial Advisor 
3.Reston VA

09/21/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Bowles, Mark T 
2626 Turner Rd 
Goochland, VA 23063-2605

1.McGuireWoods LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Goochland VA

09/18/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Branham, Uva  
14720 Sailboat Cir 
Midlothian, VA 23112-4376

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Midlothian VA

09/08/2025 $20.00 $160.00

Broten, Cynthia  
130 E Center Ave 
Lake Bluff, IL 60044-2502

1.Self-Employed 
2.artist 
3.Lake Bluff IL

09/29/2025 $50.00 $175.00

Bruce, Constance  
577 Main St 
Washington, VA 22747-1819

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Washington VA

09/09/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Brugger, Adalyn S. 
1973 Retreat Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-6021

1.Self-Employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Mechanicsville VA

09/16/2025 $100.00 $1,009.09

Burmeister, Theodore  
1414 N Greenbrier St 
Arlington, VA 22205-3673

1.FCC 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

09/15/2025 $416.67 $416.67

Burton, Bruce  
3513 Lady Anne Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22310-3166

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Alexandria VA

09/30/2025 $100.00 $450.00

Callahan, Frank  
11229 Wellesley Terrace Ct 
Henrico, VA 23233-7701

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Henrico VA

09/18/2025 $83.33 $183.33

Cappello, Mary Jane  
100 Horseshoe Hollow Ln 
Washington, VA 22747-2114

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Washington VA

09/03/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Case, Peter  
141 Morris Ave 
Providence, RI 02906-2426

1.Truth Box, Inc. 
2.Architect 
3.Providence RI

09/28/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Cavanaugh, Kathleen  
7809 Shreve Rd 
Falls Church, VA 22043-3313

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Falls Church VA

09/09/2025 $50.00 $150.00

Chaiken, Ora  
1036 Sonoma Ave 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1740

1.watersmart software 
2.vp customer success 
3.Redwood City CA

09/27/2025 $200.00 $950.00

Chambers, Ernest  
2181 Jamieson Ave 
Unit 401 
Alexandria, VA 22314-5748

1.US Government 
2.Program Manager 
3.Arlington VA

09/30/2025 $25.00 $125.00
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Chambers, Maudie  
2002 Benthall Bridge Rd 
Woodland, NC 27897-9751

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Woodland NC

09/26/2025 $50.00 $1,250.00

Chambers, Merle C. 
1685 S Colorado Blvd 
Unit P S 
Denver, CO 80222-4011

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Denver CO

09/29/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Clean Virginia 
213 7th St NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5306

1. 
2.Single-Issue 
3.Charlottesville VA

09/26/2025 $35,000.00 $85,600.00

Colley, Mark D. 
9 Cedar St 
Alexandria, VA 22301-2617

1.Arnold and Porter 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

09/29/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS OF 
AMERICA - COPE POLITICAL 
CONTRIBUTIONS COMMITTEE 
501 3rd St NW 

1. 
2.Democratic Advocacy 
3.Washington DC

09/19/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Corrigan, Michael  
11214 Wedge Dr 
Reston, VA 20190-4832

1.Self Employed 
2.IT Consultant 
3.Reston VA

09/20/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Costle, Elizabeth R. 
1220 Oak Ridge Ave 
Mclean, VA 22101-2818

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Mclean VA

09/18/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Crabb, Anthony  
1083 Vine St 
Pmb 24 
Healdsburg, CA 95448-4830

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Healdsburg CA

09/16/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Daley, Sharon  
85 River Birch Dr 
Great Falls, VA 22066-4117

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Great Falls VA

09/18/2025 $132.00 $132.00

Davis, Barbara D. 
4800 23rd Rd S 
Arlington, VA 22206-1011

1.EPA 
2.Administrator 
3.Arlington VA

09/22/2025 $200.00 $200.00

De Cesare, Anne Marie  
1436 Rosecrest Ter 
San Jose, CA 95126-2147

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Jose CA

09/05/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

De Cesare, Anne Marie  
1436 Rosecrest Ter 
San Jose, CA 95126-2147

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Jose CA

09/05/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00
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Democratic Black Caucus of Virginia 
841 Rosegill Rd 
North Chesterfield, VA 23236-3843

1. 
2.Democratic Advocacy 
3.North Chesterfield VA

09/14/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Deriso, Emily  
166 Mountain Rock Trl 
Boydton, VA 23917-4758

1.Emily Deriso 
2.Consultant 
3.Boydton VA

09/15/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Deshmukh, Hrishikesh  
200 E Illinois St 
Chicago, IL 60611-6300

1.Oracle 
2.Tech 
3.Chicago IL

09/02/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Destler, William  
44 San Gabriel Dr 
Rochester, NY 14610-2835

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Rochester NY

09/21/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Devlin-Foltz, David  
10006 Tenbrook Dr 
Silver Spring, MD 20901-2151

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Silver Spring MD

09/11/2025 $62.50 $250.00

Devlin-Foltz, David  
10006 Tenbrook Dr 
Silver Spring, MD 20901-2151

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Silver Spring MD

09/11/2025 $62.50 $250.00

Devlin-Foltz, David  
10006 Tenbrook Dr 
Silver Spring, MD 20901-2151

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Silver Spring MD

09/11/2025 $125.00 $250.00

Diehl, Hyacinth Diehl  
1924 Kenwood Pkwy 
Minneapolis, MN 55405-2202

1.CrowdStrike 
2.Management consultant 
3.Sunnyvale CA

09/06/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Dobkin, Daniel  
877 Sutter Ave 
Sunnyvale, CA 94086-7549

1.Self-Employed 
2.consultant 
3.Sunnyvale CA

09/04/2025 $100.00 $208.33

Dobkin, Daniel  
877 Sutter Ave 
Sunnyvale, CA 94086-7549

1.Self-Employed 
2.consultant 
3.Sunnyvale CA

09/20/2025 $75.00 $283.33

Dodge, Diane  
6900 Rozena Dr 
Longmont, CO 80503-7308

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Longmont CO

09/08/2025 $125.00 $187.50

Doering, Donna  
1111 N George Mason Dr 
Arlington, VA 22205-2538

1.Arnold & Porter 
2.librarian 
3.Arlington VA

09/18/2025 $50.00 $200.00

6 of 35



Leslie Mehta for Delegate (CC-25-00052) Reporting Period: 09/01/2025 Through: 09/30/2025
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Dolnick, Lynn  
140 Harry Settle Rd 
Castleton, VA 22716-2831

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Castleton VA

09/09/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Dreeben, Linda  
4610 Norwood Dr 
Chevy Chase, MD 20815-5349

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Chevy Chase MD

09/13/2025 $83.34 $339.59

Dresti, Deanna  
16310 Robie Ln 
Los Gatos, CA 95032-4630

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Los Gatos CA

09/20/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Drummond, Anita  
5903 Country Walk Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23112-2247

1.Outside General Counsel 
2.attorney 
3.Boston MA

09/30/2025 $500.00 $1,500.00

Dubberly, Paula  
8356 Orange Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22309-2167

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Alexandria VA

09/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Duffy, Jim  
70 Middle Of No Way Ln 
Castleton, VA 22716-2606

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Castleton VA

09/03/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Eachus, James  
4935 Stevens Dr 
Sarasota, FL 34234-3756

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Sarasota FL

09/27/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Eakin, Lindsay and Terry  
4810 Leland St 
Chevy Chase, MD 20815-6207

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Bethesda MD

09/28/2025 $142.86 $442.86

Egnor, Daniel  
5112 Genoa St 
Oakland, CA 94608-3212

1.Self-employed 
2.Programmer 
3.Oakland CA

09/30/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Eldridge, Stephen  
1118 Agee Ter 
Midlothian, VA 23114-4664

1.Apex Clean Energy 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

09/26/2025 $10.00 $160.00

Ellingson, Karen  
5908 Moss Creek Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23112-2423

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Midlothian VA

09/09/2025 $100.00 $600.00

Emilys List 
1800 M St NW 
Ste 375N 
Washington, DC 20036-5862

1. 
2.Issue Advocacy 
3.Washington DC

09/18/2025 $7,075.00 $22,075.00
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Firshein, Janet  
3391 Stephenson Pl NW 
Washington, DC 20015-2451

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Washington DC

09/11/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Fisher, David  
1445 Broadhead School Rd 
Greenville, VA 24440-1908

1.David Fisher 
2.Developer Collector 
3.Staunton VA

09/22/2025 $50.00 $400.00

Fishman, Elaine  
8718 Corsica Dr 
Chesterfield, VA 23832-1525

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Chesterfield VA

09/25/2025 $200.00 $1,800.00

Foerster, Dede  
13900 Two Notch Pl 
Midlothian, VA 23112-4119

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Midlothian VA

09/30/2025 $50.00 $175.00

Foung, Jess  
824 Douglass St 
San Francisco, CA 94114-3607

1.Self Employed 
2.Writer 
3.San Francisco CA

09/03/2025 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Garvey, Deborah  
1038 Camino Ricardo 
San Jose, CA 95125-4305

1.Self-Employed 
2.Economist 
3.San Jose CA

09/04/2025 $200.00 $577.00

George, Donetta  
5500 33rd St NW 
Washington, DC 20015-1629

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Washington DC

09/12/2025 $150.00 $500.00

Ginsberg, Ellen  
6508 Wiscasset Rd 
Bethesda, MD 20816-2113

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Bethesda MD

09/04/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Goldfarb, Kathryn  
196 Walnut Grove Ln 
Washington, VA 22747-2029

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Washington VA

09/03/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Goodkin, Gwen  
2155 Devonshire Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7711

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Charlottesville VA

09/26/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Goodman, Ronald  
PO Box 107 
Sperryville, VA 22740-0107

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Sperryville VA

09/04/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Greater Than 
129 Two Brothers Dr 
South Burlington, VT 05403-4537

1. 
2.Democracy Engine 
3.South Burlington VT

09/18/2025 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
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Hague, Don  
1009 Orchard Way 
Silver Spring, MD 20904-6237

1.St. Mark's Church 
2.organist/choirmaster 
3.Silver Spring MD

09/22/2025 $80.00 $420.00

Hannsgen, Kenneth  
1006 Oak Pointe Ct 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3675

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

09/18/2025 $250.00 $1,250.00

Hayworth, Will  
747 Anderson St 
San Francisco, CA 94110-6008

1.Google 
2.Software Engineer 
3.San Francisco CA

09/02/2025 $20.00 $120.00

Hayworth, Will  
747 Anderson St 
San Francisco, CA 94110-6008

1.Google 
2.Software Engineer 
3.San Francisco CA

09/13/2025 $30.00 $150.00

Hayworth, Will  
747 Anderson St 
San Francisco, CA 94110-6008

1.Google 
2.Software Engineer 
3.San Francisco CA

09/20/2025 $30.00 $180.00

Hershey, Loren  
2451 Fairhunt Ct 
Oakton, VA 22124-1042

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Oakton VA

09/30/2025 $185.00 $740.00

Hinson, Renee  
1802 Van Buren Cir 
Mountain View, CA 94040-4055

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Mountain View CA

09/01/2025 $50.00 $200.00

Hinson, Renee  
1802 Van Buren Cir 
Mountain View, CA 94040-4055

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Mountain View CA

09/20/2025 $50.00 $250.00

Holstrom, Cynthia  
790 Edge Ln 
Los Altos, CA 94024-4907

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Los Altos CA

09/26/2025 $50.00 $200.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

1. 
2.Party Caucus 
3.Richmond VA

09/02/2025 $50,000.00 $157,136.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

1. 
2.Party Caucus 
3.Richmond VA

09/09/2025 $100,000.00 $257,136.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

1. 
2.Party Caucus 
3.Richmond VA

09/16/2025 $175,000.00 $432,136.00
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House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

1. 
2.Party Caucus 
3.Richmond VA

09/23/2025 $100,000.00 $640,827.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

1. 
2.Party Caucus 
3.Richmond VA

09/30/2025 $50,000.00 $690,827.00

Hughes, Paula  
70 Brookelin Farm Ln 
Flint Hill, VA 22627-1765

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Flint Hill VA

09/06/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Hunt, Marion  
2937 Barrets Pointe Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-7557

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/30/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Hunt-Scott, Shannon  
PO Box 1513 
Los Gatos, CA 95031-1513

1.The Scott Foundation 
2.President 
3.Los Gatos CA

09/25/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hunter, Hal  
130 Mossie Ln 
Amissville, VA 20106-4152

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Amissville VA

09/01/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Jacquemin, John  
7207 Farm Meadow Ct 
Mclean, VA 22101-5658

1.MOORING FINANCIAL CORPORATION 
2.CEO 
3.Ashburn VA

09/03/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Jaffe, Louis  
2677 Larkin St 
Apt 104 
San Francisco, CA 94109-1562

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

09/30/2025 $400.00 $400.00

James Walkinshaw for Braddock Supervisor 
PO Box 1211 
Springfield, VA 22151-0211

1. 
2.Braddock Supervisor 
3.Springfield VA

09/12/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Karim, Bianca  
1562 Kooser Rd 
San Jose, CA 95118-3335

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Jose CA

09/02/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Karlins, Susan  
946 Norin Ct 
Campbell, CA 95008-5614

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Campbell CA

09/20/2025 $230.00 $580.00

Kasdin, Rakefet  
141 N Willard St 
San Francisco, CA 94118-4117

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

09/25/2025 $100.00 $200.00
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Kaufman, Allan  
12 Whitman Ct 
Teaneck, NJ 07666-6479

1.FTI Consulting 
2.Actuary 
3.New York NY

09/18/2025 $50.00 $200.00

King, Jean  
4205 Colgate Way 
Livermore, CA 94550-3414

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Livermore CA

09/18/2025 $50.00 $125.00

King, Jean  
4205 Colgate Way 
Livermore, CA 94550-3414

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Livermore CA

09/30/2025 $50.00 $175.00

Kirk Ax, Robert  
5610 Chatmoss Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23112-2360

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Midlothian VA

09/05/2025 $100.00 $300.00

Kole, Sara  
877 Maranta Ave 
Sunnyvale, CA 94087-1163

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Sunnyvale CA

09/20/2025 $500.00 $1,750.00

Kole, Sara  
877 Maranta Ave 
Sunnyvale, CA 94087-1163

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Sunnyvale CA

09/20/2025 $1,250.00 $1,750.00

Kownacki, Wanda  
19280 Bainter Ave 
Los Gatos, CA 95030-2902

1.Palo Alto Medical Foundation 
2.Associate Administration 
3.Palo Alto CA

09/29/2025 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Kumor, Kenneth  
5519 Riggs Dr 
Moseley, VA 23120-1997

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Moseley VA

09/26/2025 $25.00 $125.00

Lang, Linda  
16536 Oleander Ave 
Los Gatos, CA 95032-3532

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Los Gatos CA

09/20/2025 $50.00 $150.00

Larson, Emilie  
910 Timber Ln SW 
Vienna, VA 22180-6517

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Vienna VA

09/30/2025 $50.00 $150.00

Laufer, Eric  
32 Washington Sq W 
New York, NY 10011-9217

1.Self Employed 
2.Engineer 
3.New York NY

09/26/2025 $1,250.00 $1,250.00

Lawrence, James  
658 Counselors Way 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4059

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/06/2025 $250.00 $500.00
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Leacock, Donna  
958 Cambridge Ave 
Sunny 
Sunnyvale, CA 94087-1130

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Sunnyvale CA

09/07/2025 $100.00 $1,350.00

Leacock, Donna  
958 Cambridge Ave 
Sunny 
Sunnyvale, CA 94087-1130

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Sunnyvale CA

09/20/2025 $100.00 $1,620.00

Leibovic, Steve  
3 Summit Dr 
Henrico, VA 23229-8008

1.Leibovic Virginia Hand 
2.Physician 
3.Henrico VA

09/28/2025 $166.66 $166.66

Lindsay, Clare  
53 Copperhead Ln 
Sperryville, VA 22740-2434

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Sperryville VA

09/13/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Liu, Lisa  
20291 Merrick Dr 
Saratoga, CA 95070-4960

1.Santa Clara County Library 
2.Librarian 
3.Saratoga CA

09/21/2025 $10.00 $1,060.00

Lord, Henry  
313 Audubon Ct 
New Haven, CT 06510-1203

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New Haven CT

09/15/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Lord, Henry  
313 Audubon Ct 
New Haven, CT 06510-1203

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New Haven CT

09/29/2025 $250.00 $450.00

Lurie, Heather  
1847 S Washington St 
Denver, CO 80210-3213

1.Political Action Committee 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Denver CO

09/25/2025 $100.00 $110.00

Maina, William  
8571 Anderson Creek Cir 
Dallas TX75243 
Dallas, TX 75243-1374

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Dallas TX

09/26/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Margrave, Robert  
305 N Edgewood St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1223

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

09/04/2025 $50.00 $185.00

Margrave, Robert  
305 N Edgewood St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1223

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

09/10/2025 $50.00 $235.00

Marks, Sarah  
6700 Buglers Trail Ln 
Moseley, VA 23120-1645

1.HFCU 
2.VP Marketing 
3.Moseley VA

09/21/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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mathews, Jessica T 
11329 Pasture Ln 
Marshall, VA 20115-2743

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Marshall VA

09/08/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Mathias, Amelia  
9003 New Delhi Pl 
Apt 67 
Dulles, VA 20189-9003

1.Department of State 
2.Foreign Service Officer 
3.Washington DC

09/21/2025 $10.00 $182.52

Mathias, Amelia  
9003 New Delhi Pl 
Apt 67 
Dulles, VA 20189-9003

1.Department of State 
2.Foreign Service Officer 
3.Washington DC

09/26/2025 $37.50 $220.02

May, Cathy  
223 Woods Brooke Cir 
Ossining, NY 10562-2096

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Ossining NY

09/28/2025 $60.00 $160.00

McClellan for Congress 
PO Box 818 
Richmond, VA 23218-0818

1. 
2.VA 4th Congressional District 
3.Richmond VA

09/30/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

McGilvray, Laurie  
7010 Woodland Ave 
Takoma Park, MD 20912-5421

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Takoma Park MD

09/06/2025 $200.00 $200.00

McMillan, Karrie  
6411 Furlong Rd 
Mclean, VA 22101-4133

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Mclean VA

09/23/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Millikan, Ian  
800 Colony Forest Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23114-4687

1.Wallace Montgomery 
2.Engineer 
3.Richmond VA

09/30/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Mills, Beth  
3215 Emerson St 
Palo Alto, CA 94306-2943

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Palo Alto CA

09/16/2025 $100.00 $150.00

Moon, Martha  
1165 37th St 
Sacramento, CA 95816-5415

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Sacramento CA

09/16/2025 $60.00 $110.00

Mooney, Michele  
13614 Northwich Ter 
Midlothian, VA 23112-4936

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Midlothian VA

09/30/2025 $25.00 $659.03

Moore, Vicki  
1345 Oakhurst Ave 
Los Altos, CA 94024-5634

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Los Altos CA

09/05/2025 $500.00 $700.00
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Moore, Vicki  
1345 Oakhurst Ave 
Los Altos, CA 94024-5634

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Los Altos CA

09/20/2025 $1,950.00 $2,650.00

Muller, Kitty  
4 Pennsylvania Ave 
Los Gatos, CA 95030-5925

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Los Gatos CA

09/08/2025 $50.00 $150.00

Muraro, Trevor  
773 Vincente Ave 
Berkeley, CA 94707-1830

1.LUUM 
2.Software Engineer 
3.Oakland CA

09/20/2025 $166.66 $816.66

Nelson, Kathryn  
200 N Maple Ave 
Apt 516 
Falls Church, VA 22046-4328

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Falls Church VA

09/15/2025 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Nicholas, Kingsland  
1124 25th St NW 
Apt 207 
Washington, DC 20037-1453

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Washington DC

09/12/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Pankoski, Beatrice  
2330 Castle Hill Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23113-1100

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Midlothian VA

09/18/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Phillips, Dana  
740 Seale Ave 
Palo Alto, CA 94303-3401

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Palo Alto CA

09/25/2025 $25.00 $525.00

Pitt, Damian  
3024 Kensington Ave 
Richmond, VA 23221-2421

1.Virginia Commonwealth University 
2.Professor 
3.Richmond VA

09/24/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Pomeroy, Russell  
145 Granville Ct 
Winchester, VA 22602-3135

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Winchester VA

09/02/2025 $175.00 $215.00

Purcell, Margreta  
858 Forest Ave 
Palo Alto, CA 94301-2104

1.Sutter Health 
2.Physician Assistant 
3.Palo Alto CA

09/19/2025 $50.00 $195.00

Raines, Dick  
3020 N Stafford St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4171

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

09/06/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Randall, Giovanna  
32 Washington Sq W 
Apt 5 
New York, NY 10011-9217

1.Honor NYC 
2.Head Designer/President 
3.New York NY

09/26/2025 $1,250.00 $1,250.00
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Raymond, Emily  
4311 Corliss Ave N 
Seattle, WA 98103-7654

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Seattle WA

09/11/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Rodgers, Charles S  
100 Belvidere St 
Apt 8G 
Boston, MA 02199-7621

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Boston MA

09/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Rome, Abigail  
605 Ray Dr 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-5222

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Silver Spring MD

09/29/2025 $100.00 $150.00

Rose, Brittany  
12028 Bennett Ct 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-2503

1.City of Richmond 
2.Human Rights Coordinator 
3.Glen Allen VA

09/30/2025 $50.00 $150.00

Rouleau, Karen  
18628 Devon Ave 
Saratoga, CA 95070-4646

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Saratoga CA

09/20/2025 $80.00 $180.00

Rountree, Daphne  
1051 Lackawanna Ct 
Sunnyvale, CA 94087-1748

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Sunnyvale CA

09/19/2025 $50.00 $350.00

Ruby, Joseph  
1706 Corwin Dr 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-1532

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Silver Spring MD

09/11/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Sanford, Clark  
1101 Rose Ave 
Oakland, CA 94611-4346

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Oakland CA

09/14/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Sarfaty, Mona  
4501 Leland St 
Chevy Chase, MD 20815-6011

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Chevy Chase MD

09/29/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Sayed, Rebecca  
18420 Hernandez Ave 
Monte Sereno, CA 95030-4129

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Monte Sereno CA

09/16/2025 $250.00 $1,300.00

Sbabo, Michael  
PO Box 120328 
East Haven, CT 06512-0328

1.The Leonard Bernstein Office 
2.VP Finance 
3.New York NY

09/22/2025 $50.00 $110.00

Schlossberg, Robert  
3933 N Dumbarton St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2848

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

09/19/2025 $200.00 $300.00
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Schmidt, Kevin  
7381 A Elmhurst Pl 
Goleta, CA 93117-2821

1.University of California 
2.IT Manager 
3.Santa Barbara CA

09/03/2025 $30.00 $110.00

Scott, Sally  
6811 Dales Pony Dr 
Moseley, VA 23120-1812

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Moseley VA

09/24/2025 $500.00 $550.00

SEMONOFF, SUSAN  
401 Justin Dr 
San Francisco, CA 94112-1132

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

09/30/2025 $100.00 $187.50

Seng, Beverly  
505 8th St NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-4701

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Charlottesville VA

09/19/2025 $100.00 $250.00

Seng, Beverly  
505 8th St NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-4701

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Charlottesville VA

09/28/2025 $100.00 $350.00

Shaw, Peg  
2147 O St NW 
Apt 306 
Washington, DC 20037-1088

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Washington DC

09/22/2025 $100.00 $400.00

Shaw, Tom  
750 Myrtle St 
San Jose, CA 95126-1831

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Jose CA

09/09/2025 $100.00 $300.00

Sheehan, Maureen  
528 Thompson Ave 
Mountain View, CA 94043-2742

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Mountain View CA

09/14/2025 $100.00 $1,500.00

Sheehan, Maureen  
528 Thompson Ave 
Mountain View, CA 94043-2742

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Mountain View CA

09/14/2025 $1,205.00 $1,500.00

Sheehan, Maureen  
528 Thompson Ave 
Mountain View, CA 94043-2742

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Mountain View CA

09/20/2025 $290.00 $1,940.00

Sheehan, Maureen  
528 Thompson Ave 
Mountain View, CA 94043-2742

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Mountain View CA

09/22/2025 $2.25 $1,942.25

Siegel, Daniel  
9 Tow Path Cir 
Richmond, VA 23221-3946

1.sands anderson pc 
2.attorney 
3.Richmond VA

09/07/2025 $500.00 $500.00

16 of 35



Leslie Mehta for Delegate (CC-25-00052) Reporting Period: 09/01/2025 Through: 09/30/2025
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Siegel, Daniel  
9 Tow Path Cir 
Richmond, VA 23221-3946

1.sands anderson pc 
2.attorney 
3.Richmond VA

09/30/2025 $250.00 $750.00

Simons, Barbara  
301 Mission St 
Apt 45D 
San Francisco, CA 94105-6655

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Francisco CA

09/22/2025 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Singh, JJ  
42275 Riggins Ridge Ter 
Brambleton, VA 20148-7452

1.Retreat Hotels & Resorts 
2.President 
3.Reston VA

09/03/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Smith, Sonjia  
815 Broomley Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7821

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Charlottesville VA

09/22/2025 $20,000.00 $37,500.00

Solomon, Michael  
1933 Rockingham St 
Mclean, VA 22101-4923

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Mclean VA

09/29/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Steves, Buddy  
2320 Blue Bonnet Blvd 
Houston, TX 77030-3602

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Houston TX

09/30/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Stewart, James  
13603 Northwich Ter 
Midlothian, VA 23112-4937

1.Self-Employed 
2.Real Estate 
3.Midlothian VA

09/21/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Sullivan, John Fox  
PO Box 518 
Washington, VA 22747-0518

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Washington VA

09/03/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Sussman, William  
240 W 75th St 
Apt 8A 
New York, NY 10023-1725

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

09/08/2025 $50.00 $700.00

Suzman, Stephen  
233 Douglass St 
San Francisco, CA 94114-2424

1.Self-employed 
2.Landscape Design 
3.San Francisco CA

09/12/2025 $166.67 $166.67

Tacelosky, Michael  
105 Thornton Gap Church Rd 
Sperryville, VA 22740-2039

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Washington DC

09/07/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Tech for Campaigns 
PO Box 800432 
Santa Clarita, CA 91380-0432

1. 
2.Democratic Advocacy 
3.Santa Clarita CA

09/10/2025 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
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The PAC for America&#39;s Future 
611 Pennsylvania Ave SE 
Num 143 
Washington, DC 20003-4303

1. 
2.Democratic Advocacy 
3.Washington DC

09/22/2025 $22,500.00 $22,500.00

Thigpen, Melodie  
2817 Dover Hunt Pl 
Richmond, VA 23233-2840

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond VA

09/02/2025 $100.00 $300.00

Thigpen, Melodie  
2817 Dover Hunt Pl 
Richmond, VA 23233-2840

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond VA

09/15/2025 $100.00 $400.00

Thigpen, Melodie  
2817 Dover Hunt Pl 
Richmond, VA 23233-2840

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond VA

09/24/2025 $250.00 $650.00

thomas, elizabeth  
3510 Multiview Dr 
Los Angeles, CA 90068-1222

1.Larger Than Life 
2.Producer 
3.Los Angeles CA

09/09/2025 $350.00 $350.00

Thomsen, Peggy  
6738 Welara Run 
Moseley, VA 23120-1841

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Moseley VA

09/30/2025 $50.00 $150.00

Thurber, Kent  
10318 Strathmore Hall St 
Apt 207 
Rockville, MD 20852-6644

1.NIH 
2.scientist 
3.Bethesda MD

09/28/2025 $208.33 $408.33

Thurner, Brandon  
9556 Lagersfield Cir 
Vienna, VA 22181-6175

1.Enegis LLC 
2.Project Manager - employee of a Federal contractor 
3.Fairfax VA

09/04/2025 $100.00 $150.00

Tobin, Joan Tobin  
255 13th Ave S 
Naples, FL 34102-7248

1.Self-employed 
2.Investments/Real Estate 
3.Naples FL

09/09/2025 $500.00 $500.00

UFCW Local 400 ABC PAC 
8400 Corporate Dr 
Ste 200 
Landover, MD 20785-2238

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Landover MD

09/22/2025 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

VA AFL-CIO 
5400 Glenside Dr 
Ste E 
Richmond, VA 23228-3996

1. 
2.Non Profit 
3.Richmond VA

09/05/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

VA NOW PAC 
7439 Patterson Rd 
Falls Church, VA 22043-1332

1. 
2.Democratic Advocacy 
3.Falls Church VA

09/05/2025 $200.00 $200.00

18 of 35



Leslie Mehta for Delegate (CC-25-00052) Reporting Period: 09/01/2025 Through: 09/30/2025
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

van Marcke, Tracey  
107 N Arthur Ashe Blvd 
Richmond, VA 23220-4303

1.TvM Impact Consulting 
2.Consultant 
3.Richmond VA

09/02/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Vindman for Congress 
4222 Fortuna Center Plz 
Dumfries, VA 22025-1515

1. 
2.VA 7th Congressional District 
3.Dumfries VA

09/17/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Chapter Sierra Club PAC 
100 W Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23220-5003

1. 
2.Single Issue 
3.Richmond VA

09/26/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Legislative Black Caucus 
PO Box 15512 
Richmond, VA 23227-5512

1. 
2.Democratic Advocacy 
3.Richmond VA

09/14/2025 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Virginia Legislative Black Caucus 
PO Box 15512 
Richmond, VA 23227-5512

1. 
2.Democratic Advocacy 
3.Richmond VA

09/29/2025 $5,000.00 $30,000.00

Vote Mama 
445 Broadhollow Rd 
Ste 25 
Melville, NY 11747-3645

1. 
2.Democratic Advocacy 
3.Melville NY

09/29/2025 $1,500.00 $5,000.00

Vote Save America 
611 Pennsylvania Ave SE 
Num 143 
Washington, DC 20003-4303

1. 
2.Democratic Advocacy 
3.Washington DC

09/16/2025 $7,000.00 $12,000.00

Walford, Christiana  
440 Riverside Dr 
Apt 37 
New York, NY 10027-6830

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

09/26/2025 $199.00 $199.00

Ward, Stephen D 
2909 N Harrison St 
Arlington, VA 22207-1556

1.VH Strategies LLC 
2.Government Affairs 
3.Washington DC

09/27/2025 $100.00 $131.25

Westbrook, Anne Allen  
134 E 45th St 
Savannah, GA 31405-2115

1.Johnson Kraeuter 
2.attorney 
3.Savannah GA

09/03/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Whitaker, Laura  
1634 Argonne Pl NW 
Washington, DC 20009-5901

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Washington DC

09/25/2025 $100.00 $135.00

Williams-Davis, Sharon  
2731 Mill Flume Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23112-4267

1.Sharon Williams-Davis 
2.Consultant 
3.Midlothian VA

09/23/2025 $50.00 $300.00
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Willis, Mary-Sherman  
70 Little Eldon Ln 
Woodville, VA 22749-1728

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Woodville VA

09/18/2025 $700.00 $762.50

WinVA 
198 Van Buren St 
Ste 200 
Herndon, VA 20170-5338

1. 
2.Democratic Advocacy 
3.Herndon VA

09/30/2025 $3,000.00 $6,000.00

Woodington, Sara Louise  
3024 Three Bridges Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23112-4422

1.Richmond Hearing Doctors 
2.Patient Care Coordinator 
3.Richmond VA

09/27/2025 $17.00 $102.00

Yolango, Joan  
416 Aldengate Ter 
Midlothian, VA 23114-6556

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Midlothian VA

09/06/2025 $10.00 $105.00

Zeidenstein, Kathryn  
4869 Pepperwood Way 
San Jose, CA 95124-5219

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.San Jose CA

09/16/2025 $100.00 $311.67

Zeisset, Paul  
5903 Mount Eagle Dr 
Apt 1518 
Alexandria, VA 22303-2533

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Alexandria VA

09/06/2025 $200.00 $300.00

Zelnick, Robert  
9200 Church St 
Manassas, VA 20110-5597

1.Vanderpool Frostick & Nishanian PC 
2.attorney 
3.Manassas VA

09/07/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $694,820.60
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Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Democratic Party 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail Production / Postage 
5. ActualCost

09/05/2025 $11,691.24 $23,462.04

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Democratic Party 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail Production / Postage 
5. ActualCost

09/19/2025 $11,691.24 $35,153.28

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Democratic Party 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail Production / Postage 
5. ActualCost

09/22/2025 $7,278.68 $42,431.96

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Democratic Party 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail Production / Postage 
5. ActualCost

09/23/2025 $11,691.24 $54,123.20

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Democratic Party 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail Production / Postage 
5. ActualCost

09/29/2025 $11,866.99 $73,408.64

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Democratic Party 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail Production / Postage 
5. ActualCost

09/29/2025 $7,418.45 $73,408.64

Garvey, Deborah  
1038 Camino Ricardo 
San Jose, CA 95125-4305

1. Self-Employed 
2. Economist 
3. San Jose CA 
4. party-supplies 
5. ActualCost

09/20/2025 $152.00 $729.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

1.  
2. Party Caucus 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign manager salary benefits and taxes 
5. ActualCost

09/01/2025 $4,387.50 $107,136.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

1.  
2. Party Caucus 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Polling 
5. ActualCost

09/18/2025 $8,500.00 $440,636.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

1.  
2. Party Caucus 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Direct Voter Outreach 
5. ActualCost

09/23/2025 $100,191.00 $640,827.00

Leacock, Donna  
958 Cambridge Ave 
Sunny 
Sunnyvale, CA 94087-1130

1. Not Employed 
2. Not Employed 
3. Sunnyvale CA 
4. Ticket to Ride Legacy Board Game 
5. ActualCost

09/20/2025 $125.00 $1,620.00
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Leacock, Donna  
958 Cambridge Ave 
Sunny 
Sunnyvale, CA 94087-1130

1. Not Employed 
2. Not Employed 
3. Sunnyvale CA 
4. Cheese crackers canned drinks planter 
5. ActualCost

09/20/2025 $45.00 $1,620.00

Mooney, Michele  
13614 Northwich Ter 
Midlothian, VA 23112-4936

1. Not Employed 
2. Not Employed 
3. Midlothian VA 
4. Meet and greet food/beverage 
5. ActualCost

09/21/2025 $569.03 $634.03

Planned Parenthood Virginia PAC 
201 N Hamilton St 
Richmond, VA 23221-2601

1.  
2. Single Issue 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Staff time for voter contact and communications 
5. ActualCost

09/10/2025 $661.61 $1,121.92

Planned Parenthood Virginia PAC 
201 N Hamilton St 
Richmond, VA 23221-2601

1.  
2. Single Issue 
3. Richmond VA 
4. mail piece 
5. ActualCost

09/30/2025 $9,417.71 $10,539.63

Sheehan, Maureen  
528 Thompson Ave 
Mountain View, CA 94043-2742

1. Not employed 
2. Not employed 
3. Mountain View CA 
4. auction item 
5. ActualCost

09/20/2025 $150.00 $1,940.00

Virginia League of Conservation Voters 
100 W Franklin St 
Ste 102 
Richmond, VA 23220-5048

1.  
2. Non Profit 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Riverside Organizing LLC ? Field staff 
5. ActualCost

09/30/2025 $6,658.00 $16,071.00

WFP National PAC 
77 Sands St 
# 6 
Brooklyn, NY 11201-1431

1.  
2. Democratic Advocacy 
3. Brooklyn NY 
4. Texting 
5. ActualCost

09/30/2025 $175.00 $175.00

Workers Vote 
275 7th Ave 
Fl 16 
New York, NY 10001-8408

1.  
2. Labor 
3. New York NY 
4. salaries benefits 
5. ActualCost

09/30/2025 $800.20 $800.20

Total This Period $193,469.89
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Costco 
999 Lake Dr 
Issaquah, WA 98027-8990

Campaign Supplies Leslie 
Mehta 09/02/2025 $72.75

Google Inc. 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Google Suite Leslie 
Mehta 09/02/2025 $60.88

Mission Control, Inc. 
624 Hebron Ave 
Glastonbury, CT 06033-2470

Photo Shoot Leslie 
Mehta 09/02/2025 $2,797.11

Staples 
500 Staples Dr 
Framingham, MA 01702-4478

Office Supplies Leslie 
Mehta 09/02/2025 $132.99

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Wire Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/03/2025 $30.00

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Wire Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/03/2025 $15.00

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Transfer Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/03/2025 $1.00

Democracy Engine 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/03/2025 $24.35

Democracy Engine 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/03/2025 $141.40

Dover Strategy Group 
9 W Washington St 
Chicago, IL 60602-1603

Consultation Fees Leslie 
Mehta 09/03/2025 $10,000.00

Easter, Abbi  
2611 Cherrytree Ln 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235-2925

General Consultant Leslie 
Mehta 09/03/2025 $3,500.00

GMMB Inc 
3050 K St NW 
Ste 100 
Washington, DC 20007-5161

TV Ads Leslie 
Mehta 09/03/2025 $75,782.00

Dover Strategy Group 
9 W Washington St 
Chicago, IL 60602-1603

Digital Ads Leslie 
Mehta 09/04/2025 $21,749.00
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Grassroots Analytics 
806 7th St NW 
Washington, DC 20001-3868

Data Consulting Leslie 
Mehta 09/04/2025 $500.00

Grassroots Analytics 
806 7th St NW 
Washington, DC 20001-3868

Data Consulting Leslie 
Mehta 09/04/2025 $500.00

Gusto LLC 
1440 E Lark St 
Ste G 
Springfield, MO 65804-7323

Payroll Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/04/2025 $128.00

AmTrust 
59 Maiden Ln 
Fl 42 
New York, NY 10038-4502

Workers Comp Leslie 
Mehta 09/05/2025 $500.00

NGP VAN 
655 15th St NW 
Ste 650 
Washington, DC 20005-5738

Data Software Leslie 
Mehta 09/05/2025 $740.00

ActBlue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/07/2025 $369.09

Kroger 
1014 Vine St 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-1141

Campaign supplies Leslie 
Mehta 09/08/2025 $57.42

WaWa 
260 W Baltimore Pike 
Media, PA 19063-5620

Campaign Meal Leslie 
Mehta 09/08/2025 $22.99

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

Campaign Manager Salary Leslie 
Mehta 09/09/2025 $3,250.00

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Wire Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/10/2025 $30.00

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Wire Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/10/2025 $30.00

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Wire Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/10/2025 $15.00

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Transfer Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/10/2025 $1.00
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Democracy Engine 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/10/2025 $1.03

Democracy Engine 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/10/2025 $107.13

GMMB Inc 
3050 K St NW 
Ste 100 
Washington, DC 20007-5161

TV Ads Leslie 
Mehta 09/10/2025 $91,142.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

Donation Leslie 
Mehta 09/10/2025 $11,700.00

Dover Strategy Group 
9 W Washington St 
Chicago, IL 60602-1603

Digital Ads Leslie 
Mehta 09/11/2025 $22,149.00

Pressable, Inc. 
PO Box 959 
San Antonio, TX 78294-0959

Web Hosting Leslie 
Mehta 09/12/2025 $45.00

ActBlue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/14/2025 $351.07

Canva 
3212 E Cesar Chavez St 
Bldg 1 
Austin, TX 78702-4938

Photo Editing Software Leslie 
Mehta 09/15/2025 $40.00

Estis, Kelley  
5407 Masons Ln 
Richmond, VA 23230-2639

Employee Salary Leslie 
Mehta 09/15/2025 $888.01

Gusto LLC 
1440 E Lark St 
Ste G 
Springfield, MO 65804-7323

Payroll Taxes Leslie 
Mehta 09/15/2025 $1,212.23

Gusto LLC 
1440 E Lark St 
Ste G 
Springfield, MO 65804-7323

Payroll Taxes Leslie 
Mehta 09/15/2025 $65.71

Hall, Camille  
6742 Manor Gate Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23112-2269

Employee Salary Leslie 
Mehta 09/15/2025 $163.01

Jackson, John  
16300 Heartquake Trce 
Moseley, VA 23120-1646

Employee Salary Leslie 
Mehta 09/15/2025 $166.94
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Kranc, Audrey  
1322 W Broad St 
Apt 3B 
Richmond, VA 23220-3084

Employee Salary Leslie 
Mehta 09/15/2025 $2,418.23

Sunoco 
8111 Westchester Dr 
Ste 400 
Dallas, TX 75225-6140

Travel Leslie 
Mehta 09/15/2025 $21.00

Wingstop 
5501 Lyndon B Johnson Fwy 
Dallas, TX 75240-6225

Travel Meal Leslie 
Mehta 09/15/2025 $50.00

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Wire Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/17/2025 $30.00

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Wire Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/17/2025 $30.00

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Wire Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/17/2025 $15.00

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Wire Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/17/2025 $15.00

Democracy Engine 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/17/2025 $2.31

Democracy Engine 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/17/2025 $68.86

Democracy Engine 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/17/2025 $22.59

GMMB Inc 
3050 K St NW 
Ste 100 
Washington, DC 20007-5161

TV Ads Leslie 
Mehta 09/17/2025 $94,502.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

Donation Leslie 
Mehta 09/17/2025 $7,300.00

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Wire Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/18/2025 $30.00
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Dover Strategy Group 
9 W Washington St 
Chicago, IL 60602-1603

Digital Ads Leslie 
Mehta 09/18/2025 $21,749.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

Donation Leslie 
Mehta 09/18/2025 $23,400.00

ActBlue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/21/2025 $864.06

Bojangles 
9432 Southern Pine Blvd 
Charlotte, NC 28273-5553

Travel Meal Leslie 
Mehta 09/22/2025 $29.53

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Wire Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/23/2025 $15.00

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Wire Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/24/2025 $30.00

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Wire Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/24/2025 $15.00

Democracy Engine 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/24/2025 $0.55

Democracy Engine 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/24/2025 $55.95

Democracy Engine 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/24/2025 $102.94

DK Strategies, LLC 
824 Varnum St NW 
Washington, DC 20011-7232

Production Leslie 
Mehta 09/24/2025 $80,066.66

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Wire Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/26/2025 $30.00

Dover Strategy Group 
9 W Washington St 
Chicago, IL 60602-1603

Digital Ads Leslie 
Mehta 09/26/2025 $21,749.00
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GMMB Inc 
3050 K St NW 
Ste 100 
Washington, DC 20007-5161

TV Ads Leslie 
Mehta 09/26/2025 $94,502.00

ActBlue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/28/2025 $275.22

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Wire Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/29/2025 $30.00

Bank of America 
100 N Tryon St 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2135

Wire Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/29/2025 $15.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

Donation Leslie 
Mehta 09/29/2025 $19,400.00

ActBlue 
PO Box 441146 
West Somerville, MA 02144-0031

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/30/2025 $390.05

Democracy Engine 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/30/2025 $25.10

Democracy Engine 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/30/2025 $24.95

Democracy Engine 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/30/2025 $26.55

Democracy Engine 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/30/2025 $103.91

Democracy Engine 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/30/2025 $122.63

Democracy Engine 
237 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1801

Processing Fee Leslie 
Mehta 09/30/2025 $95.46

Gusto LLC 
1440 E Lark St 
Ste G 
Springfield, MO 65804-7323

Payroll Taxes Leslie 
Mehta 09/30/2025 $39.11
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Gusto LLC 
1440 E Lark St 
Ste G 
Springfield, MO 65804-7323

Payroll Taxes Leslie 
Mehta 09/30/2025 $1,403.23

Jackson, John  
16300 Heartquake Trce 
Moseley, VA 23120-1646

Employee Salary Leslie 
Mehta 09/30/2025 $196.24

Kranc, Audrey  
1322 W Broad St 
Apt 3B 
Richmond, VA 23220-3084

Employee Salary Leslie 
Mehta 09/30/2025 $3,064.24

Total This Period $620,807.48
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Mehta, Leslie Chambers 
6531 Old Moon Ter 
Moseley, VA 23120-1622

Initial bank deposit 01/28/2025 $100.00

Mehta, Leslie Chambers 
6531 Old Moon Ter 
Moseley, VA 23120-1622

Initial Bank Deposit 02/14/2025 $750.00

Total This Period $850.00
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 198 $694,820.60

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 10 $193,469.89

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 1034 $22,039.14

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 4 $125.01

5. Total 1246 $910,454.64

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $193,469.89

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $125.01

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $620,807.48

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $814,402.38

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $123,055.34

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $910,454.64

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $910,454.64

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $1,033,509.98

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$814,402.38

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $814,402.38

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $219,107.60

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $850.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $43,294.10

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $338,452.90

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $910,454.64

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $1,248,907.54

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $1,292,201.64

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $258,691.66

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$814,402.38

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $1,073,094.04

29. Ending Balance $219,107.60
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